Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  Onited States Patent and Trademark Onice			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  ETHAN AUEN MARKETING  CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: ETHAN ALLEN CLOBAL, Two		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:  Street Address: FTHAN AUGU DRIVE		
Corporation- State: DC LAWARE  Other	City: DANBURY State. CONNECTIONT		
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation Citizenship DefAWARE, USA  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  HCD 52 MWCS UN H.		
Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARCEUA ANN STABLE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 2-75 West 96 Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
City:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Jacella Cany		
9. Signature: Mulla lang Afran Total number of pages including cover 5			

# P

### MARK

## Registration or Serial No.

		_
AMERICAN IMPRESSIONS		1801558
BRITISH CLASSICS		2117387
COUNTRY COLORS		1953262
COUNTRY CROSSINGS		2126679
E.A.KIDS		2511485
e a kids & Design		2628657
e.a.kids & Design		2429314
EA		1801318
EA logo		1969603
EA loge		2976754
EA logo & SIMPLE FINANCING PLAN logo		2482036
ETHAN ALLEN		911916
ETHAN ALLEN		929420
ETHAN ALLEN		2952893
ETHAN ALLEN		2905879
ETHAN ALLEN		697295
ETHAN ALLEN		905053
ETHAN ALLEN		903855
ETHAN ALLEN		972404
ETHAN ALLEN		922385
ETHAN ALLEN _		942357
ETHAN ALLEN		907567
ETHAN ALLEN		2910032
ETHAN ALLEN		903549
ETHAN ALLEN		998857
ETHAN ALLEN		1003584
ETHAN ALLEN		1003604
ETHAN ALLEN		1003617
ETHAN ALLEN		1003650
ETHAN ALLEN		907552
ETHAN ALLEN		1003506
ETHAN ALLEN		930136
ETHAN ALLEN		2037344
ETHAN ALLEN		1741943
ETHAN ALLEN		737146
ETHAN ALLEN & store design		1837311
ETHAN ALLEN AMERICAN ARTISAN logo		2403245
ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE COLLECTION		2562772
ETHAN ALLEN HOME INTERIORS		2344972
ETHAN ALLEN KIDS		2914726
ETHAN ALLEN KIDS	_	2862983
ETHAN ALLEN STYLE STYLE STUDIO	س <u>ر ۳۰۰</u> ۰۰	78/404548
ETHAN ALLEN and Building Design		2984367
ETHANALLEN.COM		2640051
GEORGIAN COURT		2102854
INTERIORSPLUS!		2104869
KLING		851020
RADIUS		1928709
SPA		2411026
SPA & Design		2449496
THE INN AT ETHAN ALLEN		2756141
tuff-a-nuff by ETHAN ALLEN		2637902

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0238

#### UNITED STATES

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ETHAN ALLEN MARKETING CORPORATION, a corporation organized in the State of Delaware having a place of business at Ethan Allen Drive, Danbury, Connecticut, USA, 06813 ("the Assignor") is the owner of the registrations and applications on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, ETHAN ALLEN GLOBAL, INC., a corporation organized in the State of Delaware having a place of business at Ethan Allen Drive, Danbury, Connecticut, USA, 06813 ("the Assignee") desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which the Assignor is using and/or has a bona fide intent to use the Marks on the Schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has transferred, sold, assigned and delivered and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks on the attached Schedule, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it is using the Marks or which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, with any state or common law rights in the Marks, the rights of priority, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and the respective applications and registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, effective as of the 29th June 2005.

Varooq Karhwari

President and CEO

Ethan Allen Marketing Corporation

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED Before me this day of

2005

Notary Public

My Commission expires

Notary Stamp

ТВАРЕМАКК -/ EL: 003218 FRAME: 0239

MARK	Registration or Serial No

AMERICAN IMPRESSIONS	1801558
BRITISH CLASSICS	2117387
COUNTRY COLORS	1953262
COUNTRY CROSSINGS	2126679
	2511485
E.A.KIDS	2628 <del>6</del> 57
c.a.kids & Design	2429314
e.a.kids & Design	1801318
EA	1969603
EA logo	2976754
EA logo	2482036
EA logo & SIMPLE FINANCING PLAN logo	911916
ETHAN ALLEN	929420
ETHAN ALLEN	2952893
ETHAN ALLEN	2905879
ETHAN ALLEN	697295
ETHAN ALLEN	905053
ETHAN ALLEN	903055
ETHAN ALLEN	
ETHAN ALLEN	972404
ETHAN ALLEN	922385
ETHAN ALLEN	942357
ETHAN ALLEN	907567
ETHAN ALLEN	2910032
ETHAN ALLEN	903549
ETHAN ALLEN	998857
ETHAN ALLEN	1003584
ETHAN ALLEN	1003604
ETHAN ALLEN	1003617
ETHAN ALLEN	1003650
ETHAN ALLEN	907552
ETHAN ALLEN	1003506
ETHAN ALLEN	930136
ETHAN ALLEN	2037344
ETHAN ALLEN	1741943
ETHAN ALLEN	737146
ETHAN ALLEN & store design	1837311
ETHAN ALLEN AMERICAN ARTISAN logo	2403245
ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE COLLECTION	2562772
ETHAN ALLEN HOME INTERIORS	2344972
ETHAN ALLEN KIDS	2914726
ETHAN ALLEN KIDS	2862983
ETHAN ALLEN STYLE STYLE STUDIO	78/404548
ETHAN ALLEN and Building Design	2984367
ETHANALLEN.COM	2640051
GEORGIAN COURT	2102854
INTERIORSPLUS!	2104869
KLING	851020
RADIUS	1928709
SPA	2411026
SPA & Design	2449496
THE INN AT ETHAN ALLEN	2756141
tuff-a-nuff by ETHAN ALLEN	2637902
	•

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0240** 

**RECORDED: 11/08/2005**